20332764



103371559

:T

PAGE 02/03

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

FEB 0 6 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

 Name of conveying part 	ty(ies): Bradley	E. PARI	_EE
 Name or conveying part 	ty(les): Bradley	E. PAKI	-

2 .	Name an	d address (of receiving party(1 S	River	Road	TRIC COM	
3.		conveyand						
	XXXX	Assignme					Merger	
		Other:	Agreement		_		Change of	Name
	Execution		December 22,	2006			<u> </u>	-
4.	Application If this doc	n number(s cument is b	s) or <mark>application</mark> o eing filed togethe	late(s): r with a r	new ap	plication.	the execution	on date of the
applica	ation is:					•		
	A. <u>Ar</u>	oplication/P 11/646,2		В	. <u>A</u>		n/Issue Date ber 27, 200	
5. mailed		d address o	of party to whom	correspo	ndence	concern	ning this doc	ument should
			Paul D	. Greele	y, Esq.			
			Ohlandt, Greeley	, Ruggie	ro & Pe	erle, L.L.F	> .	

11646210 One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A. 00000062 010467 02/08/2007 DBYRNE

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

> Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1_. 6.

Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. 7. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

02/06/07 Paul D. Greeley Signature Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE FACSIMILE NUMBER 571 273 8300, TOTAL OF 3 PAGES, C/O MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON February 8, 2007.

PAGE 2/3* RCVD AT 2/6/2007 9:19:05 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/13* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2033276401 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 018881 FRAME: 0942 ----

221157

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR.

Bradley E. PARLEE 420 Minnehaha Road Maitland, Florida 32751 UNITED STATES

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

2033276401

LOAD CETNER WITH PLUG IN NEUTRAL CONNECTIONS

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him or her this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, <u>GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY</u>, a <u>New York Corporation</u> having its principal office at <u>1 River Road</u>, <u>Schenectady</u>, <u>New York 12345</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assigner further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself or herself and his or her legal representatives, he or her will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assigner also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Bradley E. PARLEE						
Inventor's Name						
700						
Signature 12.22.2006						
Date	· 					
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS	Prate of Florida					
COUNTY OF CRANGE)	-(2431 054 -(1)					
Subscribed and sworn to before me on Dec 22, 2006						
Notary Public	Notary Public State of Florida Gene T Jacobs My Commission DD491054 Expires 01/13/2010					
· /						

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 9:19:05 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/13 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:2033276401 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-28

PATENT REEL: 018881 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 02/06/2007